Qmid—enﬁmm solar Power (Pvt.) Litd.

Enithen rnm Sular Power (Pve) Limied

Ref No. )40 é 7 January 12 2021
The Registrar Fé i,jmm; ¥ ( @ 711
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority BAL A, o /dif _ _
NEPRA Tower, Ataturk Avenue (East) G-5/1 C Iver A
) .
Isiamabad ~& Do g VTl . el by
- SLA.

. ~MCRE] e s
Subiect: PETITION FOR REVISION OF UP-FRONT TARIFF DETERMINATION OF

100MW {GROSS) QUAID-E-AZAM SOLAR POWER (PVT) LIMITED
POWER PROJECT AT LAL SOHANRA CHOLISTAN BAHAWALPUR
DATED AUGUST 04, 2015 PURSUANT TO THE DECISION OF FEDERAL
GOVERMMENT FOR REDUCTION OF RETURN ON EQUITY (ROE) OF
GOVERNMENT CWNED POWER PROJECTS.

Dear Sir,

Y

Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Private) Limited (The Company') was incorporated as a
private limited Company under the Companies Ordinance, 1984 on September 16,
2013. The principal activity of the Company is to buiid, own, operate and maintain a
solar power plant having a totai capacity of 100 MW in Lal Sohanra, Cholistan,
Bahawalpur (the main business unit of the Company). The registered office of the
Company is situated at 3rd Floor, 83A-E1, Gulberg lil, Main Bouievard, Lahore,
Pakistan. The Company achieved Commercial Operations Date (COD') on July 15,
2015. National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA') has granted generation
license to the Company which is valid tilt December 30, 2039.

H

NP O AV H ST dusay

1. QASPL filed for Un-Conditional Acceptance of Up-front Generation Tariif Petition,
dated 25 February 2015, (hereinafter “Tariff Petition”) for its 100 MW (Gross)
Solar power plant located at Lal Sohanra Bahawalpur before National Electric
Power Regulatory Authority (hereinafter “NEPRA” or the “Authority”). The
Authority on 19 March 2015 has given its decision/determination (herginafter
“Determination”) on the reguest of the Petitioner as Un-Conditional Acceptance

3N

——

of Tariff (Annexure-A). QASPL filed anothier petition for the Revision of its Un- | %
Conditional Upfront Tariff on 12" June, 2015. The Authority decided the said Lo
- “ Revision Petition on 04™ August, 2015 (Annexure-B). After COD of the Project E
and tariff revision, the Petitioner filed Tariff adjustment with NEPRA for the One [
Time Adjustment / Actuaiization of said Un-Conditional Upfront Tariff and the )

§ Revised Upfront Tariff. The Authority decided the said Tariff Adjustment at
i{%g " cgi Commercial Operation Date on 02™ June, 20186 (Annexure-C)
B of L

2

o0

, . Ministry of Energy (Power Division) vide its letter No. [PPs-10(18)/2020 dated
Gi 1 ¥ October 06, 2020 (Annexure-D) has conveyed the decisicn of the Cabiner







i

(Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

Commiitee on Energy (CCoE) to QASPL, which was ratified by the Cabinet in case
No. 648/35/2020 dated September 08, 2020, regarding reduction in ROE of the
Government owned power proiects including QASPL from 17% IRR with Dollar
indexation to 12% IRR with Doliar indexation along with direction to approach

NEFRA for revision of ROE Component by submission of tariff revision petition
with NEPRA.

Prowes (e Limisd

. Accordingly, the Peftitioner is filing this Petition as per Direction of the Federal

Government for revision of Reference Tariff Determination (hereinafter “Instant
Petition”) under relevant provisions of the NEPRA Act, Rules and other applicable
regulations / guidelines (hereinafter "NEPRA Laws").

The revised Tariff Model on the basis of 12% IRR for QASPL have been prepared
and attached as Annexures-E for review of NEPRA. Summary of the Tariff after

revision of ROE component from 17% IRR to 12% IRR with doliar indexation is
given below.

Tariff Components QASPL

{Rs./kKW/hr} Original Tanff Estimated Revised Tariff

ROE component (Levelized) 46996 32473

Levelized Tanf (1-10 years) 19.0888 - 17.63865

Levelized Tariff (11-25 years) 7.1168 56645
. Total Tariff (Rs./JkWh) (Levelized) 18,2211 | i 13.7688

Note: All other components given in the Tariff Table (Annex-1 & Il of the Tariff Adjustment
at Commercial Operation Date dated June 02, 2016 shali remain same. The ROE
component has been reduced to 12% IRR with dollar indexation w.e.f. the date when
government decision was conveyed to the Petitioner i.e. Ocfober 06, 2020.

The Petitioner, with the approval of its Board of Director through its authorized
representative, is filing the Instant Petition for revision of Reference Tariff.

Pay Order No. 0466 G\ % of Rs. 1,121,884/~ against the fee for revision of Tariff
Petition is attached herewith.

in view of the above submissions, it is respectfully prayed that the ROE compenent
may kindly be revised to 12% IRR from 17% IRR.

Regards,

2 il = o o e ‘o i P T P
Office: 37 Fioor, 83-A 571, Main 3oulevard, Suiberg 1, tahore

C - - N o . . N A -‘ N
@j‘ - Qec e R\M{j o | \’& o ey ﬂ\\”i\) D o Gnayd cﬁ]{ lre  Dun{ahb
m (‘ Mﬂr'ﬁ‘f\ﬂf\ aed ol '\\b‘»w L‘}VI-NS El\ %/\QL



; ! ’ N
i | Government of Pakistan SECRET,
\ 1 T
§

Minislry of Energy
[Fower Division}
Pawer Coordination, Policy and Finance Wing

o Mo, No. IPPs-10{18)/2028

Islamabad (he 06™ Ostober 20804 12
. s |
oD \"\;-,,,!"’ gubject  REDUCTION INCAPACITY CHARGE OF GOVERNMENT OWNED POWER PROJECTS
: N ' i -
i ot C oy C
| \ Ly

The undersigned is direclzd lo siale hat a Summary on "Reduction incapacity charge of

government owned pawer projects” was Iorwarded fo the CCoE for Coﬂs1deranom’appfova CCok inils
e

}eumg held o 27.08 2020 considerad the Sumnary and approved e proposal conl

ained i uara bl ui
\) A dsummary. Relevant paras of he summary and decision of CCE is reproduced

as under:

-
[

,' : Para “4 & 5" of Summiry submitted to the CCof on 27.08 2020
Q{\ /-'/ ). The miplemeniation stalus of the above decision and proposal the
<k\\ /:' revisws and commenis of the relevan! sighsholdars is as unc—’er;
Wt df NEFRA sllowed 17% HoE (o WAPDA In PER wil
\\h . /-"H teduchion iy Rol from 174

gin afler incorporating the

it any doflar indexalion. The impact-of
1o 0% on WAPDA F?»we nue would be arcund Rs. 18 bin for Fy.07
} WARDA submitisd hal any reduclion in ca ipacily component would have ssvere imalicalion for
/ _ thgly conpietion of cirategic profects (Diamer Sashia, Mohmand and Dasu) and R‘s 160 bin
/ Vo atditional allocation would be required from PSOR In next 10 years {
‘ o /’ WAPDA as on June 20 are around Rs. 200 bin,

Annex-ll). The pavahlss o

P, ST Wit regard fo GENCO, impact of raduction of ROE of all GENCOSs fo 10%, would be

around
\._/ S Ra.d 5 bin for FY 21 The pavables of GENCOS as on Jun- 2008 around Bs A8 hin- At precnog e

: P - peofit maling GEMCOS are supnortie ihe joxs making GENCO: which wil require Durlgelarn
: ) i / PROTE q , 2t ¥
. ;S SUppON Lo cover their osises (Annex-ii).

) After fixiing Rot of Nuckesr Powsr Flands ot 14.50% IRR and fraezing PKR io IS
alfs 148 e Impact ol Nuclear power Plants wouid bo around 207 5 for FY 2577 The payames
of Nuttaar Fowar Plants as o Jun-20is R, 54 bin

Lo . L
A To compare | hﬁ“ Rel luriz on Equily ol Gowl. owned BLNG 1PPs with the othar Government
[% owaed Projects

: o _ & Relurn s reduced W 2% ERR with dullar indexativn, | e propied reduction

n RLNG prmef*a wil be Rs. 6.710ln. Currently the projects owned by the NPPMCL {Federa
P 7

PRI ,,1\\" fJGVE:’fE‘amGﬂ[uWEin Plantsyis n the rrwwzdfkon?*si A Bidding process near b fnalization slage.

- / \ Rost orivatization e relums will be denendeni on e new vesiors in case of locat nvasio's
f
e

{ \ft:Qmm wil be 17% withoul dullar indexalion walrg US3 o Rupee parity at Rs 148 per USS,
iy
PO ¢ ‘%)wevmr beteign equily will gei 12% with dot

/{‘ )

lar indexdtion. The payables to NFPMCL and QATPL
g s S )i\t—.epmg i vigw Ine gbove Gie \,LOL ol the Cabinel'is requesiad 1o
- ﬁ 1(‘)/4//’;1'?;/ 4, WARDA Hydroeleclic, GENCOs

NGs "L—‘Nm Saris | E\r’ HRICL,

‘ A{i x z{"\y( Lo

: o Jun-20s around Ry, 47 5l

Sl

consider followirg:

Pakisian Alomie Fne rgy Comrission and Govl

! o S

'Ele of cslurn on e ully will be adjusl

F: prpe-)
S ‘ delailed in para 4 above, For s nuruose respeclive Board of D“’cf‘l(}lb and Ine WARDA Autherily
‘///f/ J ‘ s directad Lo mmedialely approach NEPRA for revision of heir RoE component and accoedis gy
/ revise thelr iadlf delerivations : 3
CCOE Decision No, LCE 45132020 dat Q_E_LOB.ZQQQ
: 1 / The Cabinet Commillas on Energy {CCot) considored 1he summary da

led 289 Augusl, 2020
stingilied arges

by s Power Division treqarding Reduction in Capacity C 5 of Government

owiad power rofects and o

approved e propesd! as contained ol para-5 ol he suminary wil)

arift revision aedilion i

; ‘ e dirsction hat (e NECEsSSAry process/ dpprovas, {or submission of
¢ |

MEPIA, sy e o et Wil lws weehs Hiae

JiReLe




It The Commitlen further decidod as fallows:
(i1 The relur op Equily of (e Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power should also be included
L
lor reduction i e with the {reaimen; being given to olher Governmeany IPPs,
) Thedn

e nancial setilemey of payebles g Govemnment uwned Power Pignt {(Rs. 357
biflion as of June 20} shalf also e considered a| parlor any futyre selliement with
FPs pursuant ig tho CNQoing negoliations by the 1Pps Committes

{iii) The Tnancial defich 1n WAPDA, dire 1o feduciion in Rof PUtsuant io ahgye
L f
tacision shad e aranged through PSpR funding 1or implzmeznia)
flevilaprmen pOvST projects Digne, Basha, Bulinand ang Dasy,

{v) The finarciaf geficil I GENCOs, due 1g reduciion

lon of mega

inRok pursuant o lhis declsign
shall g lunded by Fnznce Division 1 support ioss Making GENCOs -

3. he dacision was falfied by ihe Cabing vide case Ng 648/35/2020 daled 08 59 2020,
4 The decision of fire CCUF iy heraly Communicaled foy Information ane furt!

R e

Fundier you arg THIUIFEd G Sybns g fementation feport o this Minisiry al tha 2arkiesi, -
y r p N
!
\

Pty
(27
= \ /7
i I{famma@farha@q
Seun&s:;ﬁﬂz_cls_g PR
Fhe 9zp037s
. o Q\'—ﬂ_ ’,"
4 The Chairman WAPDA, WAPHA BousE gl oy .
Bl The Director Generaf, 5pn. Rawaipingi : l/.“"‘w"{,'
vj The Managing Director ofpepy Labors

4] The Chief Execulive Offipey CPPA slananag
e} The Chief Executive Officer GroL Islamabay
) The Chief Exacutive Officer NPPMCL, Malik Pig

7a, Znd Fiooi 7-C.1) Guiberg i, Lahare,
Paidstan

G} The Chier Execuiive Off cor QATPL First ftogr, 74 Guiberg i1 Lafiore
i) The Chisr Executjve Cfficer PTPL Groung Floor, 7101 Gutberg Ji

The Chief Executive Cfficer, QASPP 354 Floor, B3A-E?46uiberg

i, Lahora
i, Main Bauievard, Lahare
oy Wifoemation- : -

aj The Secretary, Finance Division 'slamatyac

by ThaSeers

-

o

sloprent ang Special Initfaiives Division lslamatiag

—~

} The Secretary, Minisiry of waia, Resaureag | lamatag
~d) The Chies Secretary, Govemms:-nmf{i}e Puniab, Lahore

The Chairman NEPRA istamabar

=
© o

Cr:

S to Minister fny Energy (Power vaisfon),
TR Secretary Powa; Divisian,
PS5 to Additien 8! Sucrefary U0 Power Giyig

L pe —

3
&3]

T P3la toing Sc—cn:-{ary {Powsar Finance), Power Division |




Fina Cluse
Nogce o procesd
Consmzcnon Commencment

Counstruction pericd

srel i

nranon Flas

wesmmnon Plan
Project ninzon Flan

Project Impi

3 Months

oD Project Impiementadon Plan Daze Tl 2013
Firss Aecounting Pencd - Beings Project Lnplernentadoa Plin Diaze 14-Jub-2015
Intervals during operarons Project impiementation Plan Menths 12
{ffirst Accounnng Pedod - Ends Project Implementadon Plaa Daxe U3-Tai-216
Praject Life Peoject Implemenmdon Plan Yeer s
End of Concession Pesiod Projeer tmplemenadon Plan Daw 13004
Eequine BOTP - Term

bt S0P -

Grace Peded

Reswmeat Prednd

Years 14
Tout S0P - Tervn Sheet Years 100
Reparment Insalments - Seniannoal BT - Term Sheet Mo 4
Arrsagement Fee BOP - Term Sheet One Time 1.0%
Commitment Fee BOA - Tezrn Sheet Per Quazter 0.125%
L. Corranission BOD - Term Sheer Per Quaveer 8.15%
Renrement BOP - Term Sheer On retrement of LC 8.10%
Securiey Trustee Fee BOP - Term: Sheer Annual 1,000,000

Power Generston
Capacity Facioe
Annual Degradadon

Salasies, wages and other benefics
Rent, rates and maxes

Consultacy charges

Udlides .
Travelling and converance

¥ y Srudy
Frasibility Study
Frasibifty Study

Inceme Tax (2

Prreentape of

Actual Basis
Acrual Basis
Actual Pasis
Acraal Busis
Actual Basis

Depreciztion on property, plant and eguipme Actual Basis

Securiry expense
Repairs and maintenance
Prindng and stationesy
Communicaton charges
Enerainment charges
Others

Taral Cosz of Sales

Consultaney chazges

Ublides

Advergsernent and promaotion
Legal and professions] chaxges
Traveiling and conveytnes
Repairs and matntenance
Prindog and smdonery

nsumance expanse

Depreciation on property, plant and equipment
Amontizaton of mtngble assers
Commurication chazges

Enresmainment chazges
Others

Toral Adminisiratdve Exprases

Acteal Basis
dursal Basis
Actusl Basis
Acrual Basis
Acrual Busis
Actual Basis

al &

Acrual Basis
Actuzl Basis
Acrual Basis
Actuat Basis
Acrual Basis
Actual Basis
Aol Basis
Acrual Basis
Actuml Basis
Actual Basis
Actual Basis
Agual Basis
Acrusi Basts

Actuad Bag

Acnuat Basls

Pereenrage

Percenege

Tercentage
Percenrape

135,300,000
1730

0.3

25,052,000
3,304,000
18,581,600
2,638,000
562,289,000
21,285,000
427,000
26,000
325,006

300 008
268,000
272,670,779

14,118,433
3,304,162
4334462
6,193,270
3298764
124,109
579,539
1,101,620
5,412,288
520,707
1,022016
148 347

14 H

82,383,755 .




¢,

¥a i DENC vears Management Esdmare

Acroal Bass

cruat Basis

Aczual Bagis

dMaragrmens Esdmare

75,5104
438,32

Year 3 43,633,993
Year 4 18,724,185 159434
Year 3 T RAT.007 470,470
Year G S,17808¢
Year 7 51,414,807

S2AGE 318

Year 9
Yeas 1
Year 11
Year 12
Aaragement Esdmate Year 13
Wear 14
Year 13 R 513,043
Year 16 44,252.133 631,683
Year 17 63,890,291 647 895
Year 18 7350892 664,393
Year 19 49,338 218
Year 20 71,139,830
724993,529
74,006,568
S T6375,348

ugh - not taken 15 3 part of ot Decceniage of {3

NEPRA Precedence Percentage of

wik

R i

Parables Period 3 Months 0.3
d Assers - Depreciusion Maragement Esdmate ’ Perceausge I
Inwentooy Managemenr Es Perrenoige of Spacer W%
{-ash Reserve Requiremner Management Estmare Muonths h)

Exchanps Recer PRE - USD R

Momniths 1n a year Months 12
Days in 2 tnonth Drays 0
Days iz 2 year Days 363

Dregradaton faetor
Acnt ao of unies praduce




Quald e Azars Solar Power Private Limited
180 MW Sciar PV Power Plant » Bahawaipur
Centrol Panel

it

Eouity Bank of P - Term $i Bergentage 25.00%
Dbt KIBGR - July 13, 2015 Fercentag) ¥ 0%
Toal Percentags 100.08%1

£ase Rate KIBOR - Juiy 15, 2018 Percentege T.0i%
Spread Bank of Punjab ~ Term Sheet Percentzge 336%
Totat Percen 1033%
Repayment Period

ear 10
Payment Period 4

(on B Cabinet Committ

Annval Days

UZD to PKR Parity

USD to FER Parity

USD to PKR Parity
Electricity Generation Date
Commercial Operation Date

15th of every month Average {Construction Phase)
COD Rate
NEPRA - Reference Exchange Rate

Days
Amount
Amount
Amount

HIL2G

101.85
115,00
In/04a/2018
Jusly 14, 2028

Plant Capacity

Basad on 17.5% Flant Factor

MW - 160.00
Power Generation Annual tlectricity Production kiwhs 153,300,000
Cagacity Factor TBEA - 17.5% Plant Factor Percentage 17.30%

Nep

27-Jan-2014 FRSSHHNS 53366 49,750,000 B,717 236
BOF Sepiay-2014 b 435.00 3,760,035114 537,735,529
RCEDL Due 3,809,785,111  T4E,454,364
Interest on 8ank Deposfts already Recaived -
ROEDC (laimed in Tariff

546,454 364

Loan Facility
Trustee Commitment Fee {Annual)
Facility Effective Date

Syndicate Term Finance Agreement Amount
Syndicate Term Finance Agreemaent Amount

11,137,000,000
1,000,000
17-Jul

104,549,527
9,872

Management Data




SHES L HBULC]

8oYSY YrUYY - - - CLYEL CLIFE 4
HOUSS SPN9C - - - cLTE ZLIFT ¥e
HoYL'E SFUY'S - - - CLFTE TLIFT o
HGYS Y SF99°C - - - CLFTE TLIFE fard
HOVYE S¥99°C N " - LT CLIFT ic
BOUL'S Pl - - - CLPTE CLIFT e
goYL'S FLPC - - ) (A GA TLIPY 6l
BOE'Y FLP R - - - CL¥LE CLIFT 81
BEUYY SROUS - - CLYTE TLIFT L1
ROy SFO9S - - - CLPTE CLIV'E 91
HGPE'Y SFOUE - - N CIpTE CLIVE G
BOYS'Y SEOYS " - - CLFES LMY i3
#6957 SFo9'S - - - CLE'E LT Tl
HoUsy Shoys - - - CivTe ZLIVE !
G0Y5s SF9U'S - - - [ ¥AZ A CLLFT 1
LiptLL SULY LY GoLGT DOTLD FORUTH CLPTE ZLW'T ol
LiFULL SOLYLL GEL6'1E (9081 GY91°08 Cirlt CLIFT 6
LIl SULYLL 0ZL6'TL LO8L'T 61616 CLFCE LT ki
LEPULT S9L9LL 02L67HL LE9ve AR CLFTE CLWPT L
Live Ll EPPe A QTLGTLE LBSH'F FEISTL ELPEE TLWE 9
Liresl ER IR A RNt AT HEGL'D ELFTE TLIN'T g
LIkELY COEYLl UOLGTLE LOERS £ibie CLFTE CLIFT ¥
LiveLd SoLYLl 0TLG T VoiEY AT (YRS (A3 44 ¢
LIECLL 12560 ELYE'Y TLIFT T

AR

S

Soch

GOLUS

(S0

fAY )

TLT

WHAOG UV IOS WYLV

LYo



QUAID-E-AZAM SOLAR POWER
FINANCIAL MODHE

SENSTITVITY ANALYSIS

P o
G Base Case

Creneration/ Capacity Sensittviry

0% Base Case
Degeadartion §

iy
Interest Rare/KIBOR Sensiavigy
Project Delay

Peamentay

Base Case

Perventage b

e (ase

o Incresse/ Diecrazse (¥a] Base Case

Debuauity Seas
O &b Conr &

e/ TDoctase 0% | Bage Case

Decrense Base Case

)

Percentage lncrease/ Decrease (%% | Base Case

Cost

e {ncren

5% Increase in Project Cost

Base Case 151 15.0899
5% Decrease i Project Cost 143 ETS0
10% Deczease s Projeer Cost 136 142660

186 Fi81

5% Inerease in Generation 177 1 4
Base Case 169 15,0399
5% Drecresse 1 Censranion 161 158841
10% Diecrease in Generation 132 16,7666

se in Generation
4% Increase in Generation
Rase Case

5% Decresse m Generation

1 &

13,5386
13.5380
135386

10% Decrease in Generadon

10% Iner
5% Increase in Tnterest Rare

13.35% To13338
Base Case 13.19% 15.8899
5% Decrease in Interest Rate 12.55% 14.8249
10% Decrease in Inrerest Race

TLEY 14.5637

16% Inciease in Project Cost
5% Increase in Project Cost
Base Case

5% Decrease in Project Cost
1P Decrease in Project Cost

1% Increase i O & M Cost
5% Increase in O & M Cost
Base Case

5% Decrease in O & M Cost
0% Decrease in O & M Cost

Base Case
5% Decrease in De-Gradation
10% Devrease in De-Gradaden

10% Increase in Exchange Rate
3% Increase in Exchange Rate
Base Case

3% Decrease in Exchange Rare
10% Decrease in Exchange Rare



Quaid e Azam Solar Power Private Limited
100 MW Solar PV Power Plant - Bahawalpur
Return on Equity

REVISED ONE-TIME ADJUSTMENT AT COD { JULY 15,2015}

o (40,585,669
1 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906 3.0527 0.1946 4,887,510
2 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906  3.0527  0.1946 4,837,510
3 38,288,367 4,594,602 292,906 3.0527  0.1946 4,887,510
4 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,306  3.0527 0.1946 4,887,510
5 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906  3.0527  0.1946 4,287,510
& 38,238,367 4,594,604 292,906 3.0527  0.1546 4,287,510
7 38,288,367 4,594,604 792,906 3.0527 0.1846 4,887,510
8 38,288,367 4,554,604 292,306  3.0527 0.1945 4,887,510
9 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,906  3.0527 0.1946 4,887,510
10 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,506  3.0527 0.1546 4,887,510
11 38,288,367 4,594,604 792,906  3.0527 0.1%46 4,887,510
12 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906 3.0527 0.1946 4,887,510
13 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,806  3.0527  0.1946 4,287,510
14 38,288,367 4,564,604 792,906 3.0%27  0.1946 4,887,510
1% 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906  3.0527  0.1946 4,887,510
16 38,288,367 4,554,504 292,806 3.0527  0.1946 4,387,510
17 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,906 3.0527  0.1946 4,827,510
18 38288367 4,594,504 292,506 3.6527 0.1945 4,887510
19 38,288,367 4,554,504 292,906 3.0527  0.1945 4,837,510
20 38,288,367 4,594,504 292,906  3.0527  0.1946 4,837,510
21 38,288,357 4,594,604 292,306  3.0527 01945 4,887,510
22 38,288,357 4,594,504 292,906 3.0527 0.1546 4,387,510
23 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,906 3.0527 (.1945 4,887,510
. 24 38,288,367 4,594,604 292,906 3.0527 0.1946 4,887,510
ij:’ 75 38,288,367 4,594,604 - 292,906 30527 0.1946 43,175,876

12.00%




Quaid & Azasn Sofar Power Private Umited
TOD MW Solar PV Power Btant - Babuariwalpur
Tariff Table - Post COD

ONE-TIME ADJUSTMENT AT COD { JULY 15,2015)

Year 3 1417 1YA2ES Year L 153,300,000 s
Yeur 2 24172 - 33473 5.0195 176365 Year2 182228500 26B8,750.335 ¢
Year I 24172 . 247 55524 37,6565 Year 3 ISLIE1AT 3,865,457 H
Your 4 28172 - 117 51413 17.6363 Year 4 150,102,333 2847295404 & 2,647,255,406
Year § 24172 - 2.2473 67528 17,8365 Year 3 149,052 450 s 2EiH,764,336
Yeatr 6 24372 - 32473 7.5:34 175265 feat & 148! S5 5 260,367,388
Year 7 24372 - 3.2471 83303 17.5565 YearT 146, 4 2,592,000.825
Yezrs 14172 - 3.3473 8.1918 17 8363 Year§ 145,544,2:F B
Year 3 L4572 - 33472 10.1569 Yeard )
Year 10 74372 - 32473 11.24%4 Year 10 143,558, 1 5
Year 11 24172 - 32473 - Year 11 142,500 H
Year 12 24172 - 3.3473 - Yer 12 S
Year 13 4172 - 32473 - Year 13 3
Year 14 . 4172 - 3.2473 - Year 14 3
Year 15 24272 - 3.2472 - Year 13 13
Year 15 2472 - 2.2473 - Year 16 L2Y,565,78% 3
Yoar 17 24172 B 32473 - Year 17 137,k0%,007 3
Year 48 24272 - 32473 - X Year 18 126,043,556 s TIC,EZD.552
Year 13 7.4172 - 32473 - - 5.8545 55634 fear 13 135,081,588 H 185,255,048
Year 20 24172 - 32473 - - 5.6645 55514 Yaur 20 124,146,005 H 785,460,565
Yewur 21 28172 - 212473 - - 5.6645 Year 21 133,207,074 H 794,556,577
Year 22 24111 - 32472 - - 56845 Ysar 22 132,77 3
Year 22 24172 . 32473 - - 5.5645 Yaar 23 131,348,653 RLERIFE R .Y
Year 24 24172 - 3.2473 - - 55645 ¥aar 24 130428212 TIREISETS &
Year 25 2.4172 3.2473 Year 25 129,516,307 133,843,565 S
Toral 3,527,200,857 240,733 §
5

Levelized Tartid - Year 1 - 10
Levalized Tari#f - Year 11.- 25 566845

125365 173156

5.5614






